Posted at: 15:35 Doc No.: 80



2024 KUMHO FIA TCR WORLD TOUR MACAU, NOVEMBER 14-17

Decision n°20 - Car 9 - Fine of 1000€

From: The Stewards Date: 17 November 2024

To: Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport Time: 15:31

N° / Competitor: 9 / Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport

Session: N/A

Fact: A pass was used by someone other than the person to whom it was issued.

Offence: Breach of 3.4 of 2024 FIA TCR World Tour Sporting Regulations.

Decision: Fine of 1000€

Reason:

A pass issued to a Team' member was used by another person attempting to gain access to the event. Having heard from the Competitor Representative, the Stewards note the given explanation but consider this to be a breach of the above mentioned article of the 2024 FIA TCR World Tour Sporting Regulations and, taking into account of the circumstances, impose a financial penalty for this breach.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Fines should be paid within 48 hours: Crédit du NordCode IBAN: FR76 3007 6020 2025 3680 0020 034, Swift Code: NORDFRPP In accordance with Article 12.8 of the FIA International Sporting Code, fines shall be paid within 48 hours of their notification. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

Nikolas Spaderna Chairperson of the Stewards Mariano Dy-Liacco International Steward Sancho Chan
National Steward